
TOWER BRIDGE SCHOOL NEWSLETTER 

11th October 2019 

Letter of the Week:  

B– Be the best you 

can be—believe!   
@tbprimary 

Attendance and Punctuality 
Termly totals Absences Lates Points 

Year 1—Red Class 2 6 225 

Year 2—Orange Class 3 6 300 

Year 3—Yellow Class 5 9 75 

Year 4  - Green Class 1 18 125 

Year 5—Blue Class 1 11 350 

Year 6—Purple Class 4 1 425 

Overall whole school attendance this week : 97.62% 

Attendance Winner : Year 4 and Year 5  

Punctuality Winners: Year 6  

 

 

 

Parent Workshops 

We got a certificate this week! 

Term dates for 2019-2020 

Autumn Term 

Wednesday 4th September – Friday 18th October 2019 

Monday 21st October – Friday 25th October 2019   Half Term 

Monday 28th October – Friday 20th December 2019  

 

Spring Term 

Tuesday 7th January – Friday 14th February 2020 

Monday 17th February – Friday 21st February 2020 – Half 
Term 

Monday 24th February – Friday 3rd April 2020  
 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 21st April – Friday 22nd May 2020 

Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 2020 – Half Term 

Monday 1st June – Friday 17th July 2020 

 

INSET DAYS – SCHOOL CLOSED 

Monday 2nd September 

Tuesday 3rd September 

Monday 6th January 

Monday 20th April 

Date Focus Year 

6/11 Year 1 Phonics Year 1  

20/11 Reception Applications Nursery 

26/11 Behaviour Strategies All 

11/12 Winter Crafts and Hats Nursery and 

Reception 

IMPORTANT DATES 

Wednesday 16th October - International Evening  

Monday 11th November Pupil Review Meetings with 

Parents - School closed 

Tuesday 12th November - School Photos 

Friday 13th December  - Christmas Show/Morning                

performance for parents bringing young children - 

Afternoon performance no children allowed 

Tuesday 17th December - Winter Concert EYFS 

Tuesday 17th December - Class Parties  

Wednesday 18th December - Christmas Dinner 

Wednesday 18th December - Key Stage 2 Talent Show 

Friday 20th December - School Concert and Christmas     

Jumpers 

we Tell a Good Tale! 

  

 

For showing 

enjoyment in 

your learning.  

 



 

INTERNATIONAL EVENING 

 Wednesday 16th October 2019 

 6.00 pm until 8.00 pm 

International evening is a celebration of our school  

community and all families bring a dish to share, 

followed by entertainment from the children.     

Parents and children are encouraged to dress in 

traditional clothes to celebrate the range of      

cultures in our school. 

Tickets are on sale now and cost £1. All children 

need to be accompanied by an adult. 

Jessica in Purple class recently 
cut her hair for charity. Here is 
her story: 

During the summer holidays, 
my Nan raised money by    
cutting off all her hair for a 
cancer charity. This inspired 
me to do the same. My hair was not dyed, so I 
could donate mine to the “Little Princess Trust”, 
which makes wigs for children who have lost their 
hair through medical treatment. I was super     
excited to do this. When it had been cut I had 
mixed feelings. I was happy because I did it for a 
good cause, but I was also shaky because I now 
had short hair! It took a few days to get used to 
my new haircut but I did feel proud to do this. I 
only cut it as I know I can grow it back and lots of 
other children can’t.  

To contribute towards Jess’ fundraising please visit 
Jess’ fundraising page  

 https://tinyurl.com/y2zx2q2j  

NURSERY MEET THE TEACHER  

On Monday 4th November, Nursery parents 
are asked to come at 9am and “meet the 
teacher” to find out more about learning .  

Meet Our School Leaders 

Sports Leaders  

Science Leaders 

Head Boy and         

Head Girl 

Digital Leaders 

School Council 

As I am Head Boy of Tower Bridge my 

aim is to make the school a safe and 

great place to be for all people. I can 

help anyone if you are sad or worried 

about something—I will listen to you.  

I wanted to become School Council 

because I know I can be kind, respectful 

and resilient. Also, I have an “I CAN” 

attitude and I will succeed at helping 

you.  

During the year, I want pupils to come 

to me and share their ideas so I can 

make the school a better place.  

I am very happy Head Girl at  Tower 

Bridge School. I wanted to be Head 

Girl because I wanted to help children 

so that they can be safe in and around 

school.  

This year, I will communicate with the 

Science Leaders so that every body 

can go on more Science trips and  

carry out more investigations.  

I look forward to doing my best in this 

role.  

MESSAGES FROM THE HEAD BOY AND GIRL 

Thank you to all the staff and parents who supported our cake sale and raffle last Friday for 
MacMillan Cancer Support. We raised over £250! 

https://www.justgiving.com/fundraising/jessicamayhairdonation?utm_campaign=pfp-email&utm_content=Jessicamayhairdonation&utm_medium=fundraisingpage&utm_source=Sharethis&utm_term=w2V4yvJ77

